AMENDMENT TO STATE / LOCAL AGREEMENT
LOCAL GOVERNMENT GRANT PROGRAM

LG15-002 Yamhelas Westsider Trail

This Amendment No. 1, made and entered into on the date of final signature of this agreement by and
between the State of Oregon, acting by and through the Oregon Parks and Recreation Department,
hereinafter referred to as the “State”, and the Yamhill County, acting by and through its Board,
hereinafter referred to as the “Grantee”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, State and Grantee entered into an agreement relating to the Local Government Grant
Program, dated January 25, 2016;

WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties that said agreement between State and Grantee
should be amended as follows:

(1) Amend project completion date from October 31, 2017 to December 31, 2017.

Except as herein above amended, the Agreement, which this is an amendment, shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be properly executed by
their authorized representatives as of the day and year hereinafter written.

STATE OF OREGON, by and through Oregon

Parks a reation Department:
il A Lt
/fr’ffy/ /A By: @VI

By: /A
Grante’e’,‘sﬁbhéﬁﬂré VL ZH Tracy Louden, ?[s‘iness and Technology Solutions Administrator
STAN "Peimnou:

[0 -31-17
Printed Name Date— 5
it W 4 f g P b
COMMISS O MER, CHAL By]d LA /(]’ Ly
Title Jan Huﬁt.__Grants_S_gction Manager
(0-2o-17 1031 ]

Date Date

By: W(ﬂ‘—/@— A

N\ Mark Cowan, Grant Program Coordinator
L@M Fo /0 -3 (7
by g ’,,,_ Date

" Christian Bocnisch
County Counsc|
Yamhill County

Accepted by Yamnhill County
Board of Commissioners on

_AQ-Rle-[T 1y Board Order



